1911 Sproatley

LOWSON, Richard Head Married
Burton Pidsea Yorks

LOWSON, Betsey Wife Married 34 years

LOWSON, Ruth Daughter

F

1911 Humbleton (Probably Humbleton Grange)

WRIGHT, Ryby Head Married

WRIGHT, Sarah Emma Wife

WRIGHT, Annie Elizabeth ServantSingle

LOWSON, Mabel ServantSingle

COOPER, James Robert Servant Single

1901 Aldbrough Road, Withernwick

FISHER, Rebecca Head Widow

North Frodingham

1901 Marton Cottage, Marton

LOWSON, Richard Head Married
Burton Pidsea

LOWSON, Betsey Wife Married

LOWSON, Mabel Daughter Single

LOWSON, JessieDaughter Single

LOWSON, Effie Daughter Single

LOWSON, Charlotte Daughter Single
Marton

LOWSON, Ruth Daughter Single

M

-

F

58 1853
54 1857
10 1901
53 1858
54 1857
31 1880
20 1891
29 1882
78 1823
47 1854
44 1857
10 1891
9 1892
7 1894
4 1897
0 (5 MOS)

Farm Labourer

Withernwick

School Marton

Farmer Humbleton

Bishop Wearmouth

Withernwick

Coniston

Helperthorpe

Living On Own Means

Agricultural Labourer

Withernwick
School Coniston
School Coniston
School Marton

Attending School

1901 Marton



1901 1 Howe Street, Broughton, Lancashire

HATCH, James Oliver Head Widower M 47 1854 Pharmaceutical Chemist
And Town Sub Postmaster Lancaster

GILSON, Alice Mira Sister-In-Law  Single F 53 1848 Postal Telegraph Clerk
Manchester

LOWSON, Annie Elizabeth Single F 22 1879 Servant Withernwick

1901 Farm House, Billings Hill, Nunkeeling

BROWN, Cristopher Head Married M 53 1848 Hind Leven
BROWN, Isobela Wife  Married F 48 1853 North Dalton
BROWN, Sarah Daughter Single F 18 1883 Servant Bewholme
BROWN, Tom Son Single M 16 1885 Horse Man On Farm
Billings Hill

BROWN, HaroldSon M 12 1889  Billings Hill

BROWN, George Son M 10 1891  Billings Hill

BROWN, Clara Daughter F 8 1893  Billings Hill

BROWN, Elizabeth Daughter F 5 1896  Billings Hill
LOWSON, George Single M 21 1880 Wagoner On Farm
Withernwick

BUTCHER, Robt Servant Single M 16 1885 Cattleman On Farm Hull
1891 Withernwick

FISHER, John Head Married M 67 1824 Carver Withernwick
FISHER, Rebecca Wife Married F 66 1825 Frodingham

FISHER, Albert Nephew Single M 13 1878 Manchester



1881 Withernwick

FISHER, John Head Married
FISHER, Rebecca Wife Married
FISHER, James Son Single

FISHER, Albert Grand Son Single

1871 Beer House, Withernwick
FISHER, John  Head

FISHER, Rebecca Wife
FISHER, John  Son

FISHER, Samuel Son

FISHER, James Son

1871 White Hill, Withernwick

SIMPSON, William Head

SIMPSON, Frances Wife

SIMPSON, Ann Elizabeth Daughter

SIMPSON, Mary Ellen  Daughter

BELL, Harriet  Servant
FISHER, Betsy Servant
BROCKLEBANK, James Servant
SHARP, Robert Servant
COATES, George Servant
BROCKLEBANK, Henry Servant

FISHER, Samuel Shepherd

59

58

15

49

48

10

59

56

24

22

20

14

24

21

18

16

42

1822

1823

1866

1878

1822

1823

1861

1863

1865

1812

1815

1847

1849

1851

1857

1847

1850

1853

1855

1829

Carrier Withernwick
North Frodingham
No Occ Withernwick

Manchester



1861 Gate Lane, Withernwick

FISHER, John Head Married

Withernwick
FISHER, Rebecca Wife Married
FISHER, Ellen  Daughter Unmarried

FISHER, George Son
FISHER, Betsy Daughter
FISHER, Richard Son

FISHER, John  Son

1851 Great Hatfield, Mappleton Par

FISHER, John Head Married
FISHER, Rebecca Wife Married

FISHER, Ellen  Daughter

1841 Ellerby Longthorpe, Swine

BRANDHAM, Thos
ARKSEY, Thos
FISHER, Jas
ASBIDGE, Benjm
PARKER, Abrm
BARCHARD, Wm
WHITE, Chas
ASBIDGE, Jane

FENBY, Rebecca

39

37

11

0 (3M)

28

27

30
24
18
16
16
15
13
23

18

1822

1824

1850

1855

1857

1859

1861

1823

1824

1850

1811

1817

1823

1825

1825

1826

1828

1818

1823

Common Carrier

North Frodingham
Scholar ...

Scholar Withernwick
Withernwick
Withernwick

Withernwick

Agrl Labourer Hatfield
Hatfield

Hatfield



