1911 Sproatley	

LOWSON, Richard Burton Pidsea Yorks	Head	Marrie	ed	М	58	1853	Farm Labourer		
LOWSON, Betsey Wife	e Marrie	d 34 ye	ars	F	54	1857	Withernwick		
LOWSON, Ruth Daugh	ter			F	10	1901	School Marton		
1911 Humbleton (Probably Humbleton Grange)									
WRIGHT, Ryby Head	Marrie	d		М	53	1858	Farmer Humbleton		
WRIGHT, Sarah Emma	Wife			F	54	1857	Bishop Wearmouth		
WRIGHT, Annie Elizab	eth	Servar	nt Single	F	31	1880	Withernwick		
LOWSON, Mabel	Servan	t Single		F	20	1891	Coniston		
COOPER, James Robert	t Servan	t Single		М	29	1882	Helperthorpe		
1901 Aldbrough Road, Withernwick FISHER, Rebecca Head Widow North Frodingham				F	78	1823	Living On Own Means		
1901 Marton Cottage,	Marton								
LOWSON, Richard Burton Pidsea	Head	Marrie	ed	М	47	1854	Agricultural Labourer		
LOWSON, Betsey	Wife	Marrie	ed	F	44	1857	Withernwick		
LOWSON, Mabel	Daugh	ter	Single	F	10	1891	School Coniston		
LOWSON, JessieDaugh	ter	Single		F	9	1892	School Coniston		
LOWSON, Effie Daugh	ter	Single		F	7	1894	School Marton		
LOWSON, Charlotte Marton	Daugh	ter	Single	F	4	1897	Attending School		
LOWSON, Ruth Daugh	ter	Single		F	0 (5 M	OS)	1901 Marton		

1301 I HOWE Sticet, Diougniton, Lancasinic	1901 1 Howe	Street,	Broughton,	Lancashire
--	-------------	---------	------------	------------

HATCH, James Oliver And Town Sub Postma	Head ster	Widov Lancas		M	47	1854	Pharmaceutical Chemist	
GILSON, Alice Mira Manchester	Sister-	In-Law	Single	F	53	1848	Postal Telegraph Clerk	
LOWSON, Annie Elizak		Single	F	22	1879	Servant Withernwick		
1901 Farm House, Billings Hill, Nunkeeling								
BROWN, Cristopher	Head	Marrie	ed	М	53	1848	Hind Leven	
BROWN, Isobela	Wife	Marrie	ed	F	48	1853	North Dalton	
BROWN, Sarah Daugh	ter	Single		F	18	1883	Servant Bewholme	
BROWN, Tom Son Billings Hill	Single			M	16	1885	Horse Man On Farm	
BROWN, HaroldSon				M	12	1889	Billings Hill	
BROWN, George	Son			М	10	1891	Billings Hill	
BROWN, Clara Daugh	ter			F	8	1893	Billings Hill	
BROWN, Elizabeth	Daugh	ter		F	5	1896	Billings Hill	
LOWSON, George Withernwick		Single		M	21	1880	Wagoner On Farm	
BUTCHER, Robt Servar	nt Single			М	16	1885	Cattleman On Farm Hull	
1891 Withernwick								
FISHER, John Head	Marrie	ed		М	67	1824	Carver Withernwick	
FISHER, Rebecca	Wife	Marrie	ed	F	66	1825	Frodingham	
FISHER, Albert Nephe	ew.	Single		М	13	1878	Manchester	

1881 Withernwick

1991 Mittierlim	ICK							
FISHER, John	Head	Married	b	M	59	1822	Carrier Withernwick	
FISHER, Rebecc	a Wife	Marrie	d	F	58	1823	North Frodingham	
FISHER, James	Son :	Single		М	15	1866	No Occ Withernwick	
FISHER, Albert	Grand So	on	Single	М	3	1878	Manchester	
1871 Beer Hous	se, Withe	ernwick						
FISHER, John	Head			М	49	1822		
FISHER, Rebecc	a '	Wife		F	48	1823		
FISHER, John	Son			М	10	1861		
FISHER, Samuel	Son			М	8	1863		
FISHER, James	Son			M	6	1865		
1871 White Hill, Withernwick								
SIMPSON, Willia	am	Head		M	59	1812		

SIMPSON, WIIIIam	неаа	IVI	59	1812
SIMPSON, Frances	Wife	F	56	1815
SIMPSON, Ann Elizabet	h Daughter	F	24	1847
SIMPSON, Mary Ellen	Daughter	F	22	1849
BELL, Harriet Servant	t	F	20	1851
FISHER, Betsy Servan	t	F	14	1857
BROCKLEBANK, James	Servant	М	24	1847
SHARP, Robert Servan	t	М	21	1850
COATES, George	Servant	M	18	1853
BROCKLEBANK, Henry	Servant	M	16	1855
FISHER, Samuel Shephe	erd	M	42	1829

1861 Gate Lane, Withernwick

FISHER, John Withernwick	Head	Married		M	39	1822	Common Carrier	
FISHER, Rebecc	ISHER, Rebecca Wife		Married	F	37	1824	North Frodingham	
FISHER, Ellen	Daught	er	Unmarried	F	11	1850	Scholar	
FISHER, George		М	6	1855	Scholar Withernwick			
FISHER, Betsy		F	4	1857	Withernwick			
FISHER, Richard Son				М	2	1859	Withernwick	
FISHER, John	FISHER, John Son			М	0 (3M)	1861	Withernwick	
1851 Great Hat	appleto	n Par						
FISHER, John	Head	Marrie	d	M	28	1823	Agrl Labourer Hatfield	
FISHER, Rebecc	a	Wife	Married	F	27	1824	Hatfield	
FISHER, Ellen	Daught	er		F	1	1850	Hatfield	
1841 Ellerby Longthorpe, Swine								
BRANDHAM, Thos				М	30	1811		
ARKSEY, Thos				М	24	1817		
FISHER, Jas				М	18	1823		
ASBIDGE, Benjm				М	16	1825		
PARKER, Abrm				М	16	1825		
BARCHARD, Wm				М	15	1826		
WHITE, Chas				М	13	1828		
ASBIDGE, Jane				F	23	1818		
FENBY, Rebecca		F	18	1823				